RailTel Corporation of India Ltd

(A Government of India Enterprise, Ministry of Railways) RAILTEL
374 Floor, Chatterjee International Centre
33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071, West Bengal
Tele: 033-44009999, 44041499 Fax: 033-4400990, 44041490
CORRIGENDUM - 1 DT. 01.02.2021
Tender No. RCIL_ER_20-21_1251 Dt. 15.01.2021
The following corrigendum-1 is issued against above Tender
The description of the following SOR items are corrected and read as follows:
SOR Existing description of material Corrected and read as
item No.
1 Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000- | Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000/APC
FC/PC Type 10 Mtrs. Length - FC/PC Type 10 Mtrs. Length
2 Simplex, Patch Chords E2000 -FC/PC Type | Simplex, Patch Chords E2000/APC -FC/PC
05 Mtrs. Length Type 05 Mtrs. Length
3 Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000- | Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000/APC
SC/PC Type 10 Mtrs. Length - SC/PC Type 10 Mtrs. Length
4 Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000- | Simplex, Single mode Patch Chords E2000/APC
SC/PC Type 05 Mtrs. Length - SC/PC Type 05 Mtrs. Length
11 Attenuator FC/PC- FC/PC type 10 db Attenuator FC/PC- FC/PC type 10 db (Female-
Female type)
12 Attenuator FC/PC- FC/PC type 05 db Attenuator FC/PC- FC/PC type 05 db (Female-
Female type)
19 Attenuator SC-SC type 05 db Attenuator SC-SC type 05 db (Female- Female
type)

All other specifications, terms & conditions given in the tender remains the same.
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